#10

By Alderperson	:	COUNCIL AS A WHOLE				
Seconded by Alderperson	:					

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND ESTABLISHING STANDARD WORK DAYS FOR ELECTED AND APPOINTED OFFICIALS

WHEREAS, The City of Rensselaer is desirous of approving and establishing standard work days for elected and appointed officials for purposes of the New York State and Local Retirement System, and

WHEREAS, The Common Council has reviewed the attached Form RS 2417-A, as well as the underlying Record of Activities for the applicable elected and appointed officials, and

WHEREAS, such Form RS 2417-A appears appropriate as to form and content, and it appearing proper for approval thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the attached Form RS 2417-A is hereby approved as to form and content, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to issue appropriate Notice and Certification of Approval of Form 2417-A as required under the law. This Resolution supersedes all prior resolutions adopted on this specific matter.

Approved as to form and sufficiency this do day of July, 2022

Corporation Counsel

Mayor

| Insues Van Vorst | Aye | No | Abstain | Abstant | Eraset K. Dambrose | Aye | No | Abstain | Abstant | Bryan Lashey | Aye | No | Abstain | Abstant | Advent | Andrew P. Kestuchnar | Aye | No | Abstain | Abstant | Abstant | Anne E. Burton | Aye | No | Abstain | Abstant | Absta

Employer Location Code 2 0 0 4 6		SE	E INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMP	PLETING FORM ON	REVERSE SIDE			RS 24	117- (Rev.11/
BE IT RESOLVED, that the ci		(Name of En	/ 200 // 200	(Location Code)	eby established the	e following star	ndard work day	s for these titles	and wi
Name	Social Security Number	NYSLRS ID	Title	Current Term Begin & End Dates	Standard Work Day	Record of Activities Result	Not Submitted	Pay Frequency	Tler
Elected Officials:		organ yh ein		Uman 15 ces	sin extensit	i iz i i ji ji		9.10	14
Andrew Kretzschmar			Alderperson Ward 4	01-01-2022 & 12-31-2025	6	2.72		Bi-weekly	
Eric Endres		CONTRACTOR OF	Alderperson Ward 5	01-01-2022 & 12-31-2025	6	tales a	V	Bi-weekly	
John DeFrancesco		Harmon	Common Council President	01-01-2022 & 12-31-2025	6	15.32		Bi-weekly	
Appointed Officials:								78 Selmen	
			Property Cold Inch	200				OF STATE	
		1-05				W. T.		m. Tom	
75-11		1 10	Combination on the						
Nancy E. Hardt		formaling with the	secretary/clerk of the governi (Circle one) ne original resolution passed by		(reality of E	mproyer)		State of New Yo	
on file as part of the minutes of	such meetir ve hereunto	ng, and that sam	e is a true copy thereof and the the seal of the City of Renser	whole of such origin	nal.	on this <u>25</u>	day of	20 2	-5

Official sign board at: 62 Washington St. Rensselaer, NY 12144

62 Washington St., Rensselaer, NY

Office of the New York State Comptroller

Standard Work Day and